Jun. 1	8. 21	014	3 :	4	2 P	M
--------	-------	-----	-----	---	-----	---

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) No. 0192 P. 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Strata Products Worldwide</u> , LLC Internal Address:				
Street Address: <u>8995 Roswell Road</u> Suite 200 City: <u>Sandy Springs</u> State: <u>GA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>30350</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
8. Payment Information				
Deposit Account Number <u>19-0737</u>				
Authorized User Name				
Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0262

Jun. 18. 2014 3:42PM

No. 0192 P. 2

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
Michael W. Bertosh					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:	Z(P;				
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:					
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City: State:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attache					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	unlication the evention date of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attache	od? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				

PATENT REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0263

Jun. 18. 2014 3:42PM

No. 0192 P. 3

Practitioner's Docket No. STRATA-22

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Thomas Michaud 4420 River Bottom Drive Notcross, GA 30392 Nationality: United States

Richard Hurst 2307 N. Bald Hill Princeton, IN 47670 Nationality: United States

Michael W. Bertosh 21 Oregon Trail Bethel Park, PA 15102 Nationality: United States

boreby sell, assign and transfer to

ABSIGNEE:

Strate Products Worldwide, LLC 8995 Roswell Road Suite 200 Sandy Springs, GA 30350 Nationality: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention emitted:

Mine WiFi and Method

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 14/290,755 filed on May 29, 2014 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0264

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any communition, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all partisent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interfacence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representations any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be successively to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereinto set hand and seal this _____ day of

Date: 6/14/2014

6-6-H

Date: 6/11/14

Signature of Thomas Michaud

Signature of Richard Harst

Signature of Michael W. Bertoah

Assignments of lovention-blashiple forentoes-page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/18/2014